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ANNEX C – NATIONAL CONTACT POINTS  
 

*Deputy Leader of Call from BLE (DE). Not a funder 

Country Partner NCP e-mail Phone Number 

AT BMLFUW Elfriede Fuhrmann elfriede.fuhrmann@bmlfuw.gv.at  +43 1711006817 

BE ILVO Martine Maes martine.maes@ilvo.vlaanderen.be +32 92722474 

BE SPW-DGO3 
Philippe Delaunois 
Véronique Dewasmes 

philippe.jeanpierre.delaunois@spw.wallonie.be 
veronique.dewasmes@spw.wallonie.be  

+32 81649604 

BE VLAIO (IWT) Ellen Pelgrims ep@iwt.be  
+32 81649619 
+32 24324243 

BE FWO 
Olivier Boehme 
Toon Monbaliu 

eranet@fwo.be  
+32 25501545 
+32 25501570 

CH FOAG Valérie Page   valerie.page@blw.admin.ch  +41 584622556 

CZ MZE Ladislav Jerabek ladislav.jerabek@mze.cz  +420 221812252 

DE BMEL 
Wolfgang Zornbach 
Annika Fuchs* 

Wolfgang.Zornbach@bmel.bund.de 
annika.Fuchs@ble.de 

+49 228995294317 

DK DAFA Annette Abildskov anab@naturerhverv.dk  +4541892527 

DK EPA Helga Hjort hehjo@mst.dk  +45 72544538 

ES INIA Anabel de la Peña anaisabel.delapena@inia.es  +34 913478776 

FI MMM Tove Jern tove.jern@mmm.fi  +358 295162318 

FR INRA-SMACH Sylvie Colleu sylvie.colleu@paris.inra.fr  +33 1 42759555 

FR MAAF 
Cyril Kao 
Gérard Gautier-Hamon  

cyril.kao@agriculture.gouv.fr 
gerard.gautier-hamon@agriculture.gouv.fr  

+33 1 49554598 
+33 1 49555172 

GR DEMETER Georgia Ouzounidou geouz@nagref.gr  +30 2108392220 

IE TEAGASC Dermot Forristal dermot.forristal@teagasc.ie  +35 3876798688 

IT MPAAF Annamaria S. Marzetti  a.marzetti@politicheagricole.it  +39 0646655174 

LT LRCAF Roma Semaškienė  roma@lzi.lt  +370 34737038 

NL EZ Annet Zweep a.t.zweep@minez.nl  +31 (0) 652690643 

NL NWO Martijn Los m.los@nwo.nl +31 (0) 703440508 

NO RCN Kirsti Anker-Nilssen kan@rcn.no  +47  48073898 

SE FORMAS Jan Svensson jan.svensson@formas.se  +46 87754051 

TR MAFAL-GDAR Birol Akbaş bakbas@tagem.gov.tr  +90 3123271793 

UK DEFRA Giulia Cuccato giulia.cuccato@defra.gsi.gov.uk  +44 30163182 
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